

Press Release 新聞稿

Immediate Release

Tai Sang Bank Safe Deposit Box Centre – Delayed Morning Opening Hour

Hong Kong, 21 September, 2022 – Tai Sang Bank Limited ("TSB" or the "Bank") announces that one staff member at the Safe Deposit Box Centre, 1001 King's Road (the "Centre"), preliminarily tested positive for COVID-19. The staff member most recent working day was 20 September, 2022, and he wore masks at all times when performing duties.

The Centre will be cleaned and disinfected, and it will be opened until the cleaning company has completed the cleaning and disinfection work this morning. Completion time is expected to be around 10 am. We apologize for any inconvenience caused to our customers.

TSB cares about the health and well-being of staff members and customers. In light of the pandemic, the Bank has enhanced its precautionary measures at the Centre to protect staff members and customers. In addition, staff members are reminded to avoid face-to-face or cross-premises centre meetings and activities.

Customer can call our Centre's Customer Service Hotline on (852) 2383 2158 for enquiries.

– End –